
High Point Panthers (2-1) -vs- Navy (0-1)
11/20/00 at Alumni Hall

 
 

 
 
High Point Panthers 89

Navy 76

Date: 11/20/00
Time: 5:15 AM
Attendance: 624
Site: Alumni Hall
Referees: Dianna DePaul, Helena Small, Robert Schildt

Score By Period 1 2 Total
High Point Panthers 31 58 89
Navy 35 41 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 RUIZ, Debbie * 27 6-7 1-2 11-13 0-0 0 3 3 4 0 3 24
33 BREWER, Mary * 22 4-5 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 5 0 0 2 0 10
10 HENRY, Narelle * 28 2-10 1-7 2-2 1-2 3 4 8 4 0 3 7
20 BROCKMAN, Misty * 18 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 3 0 2 6
35 ROSSER, Gina * 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 6
24 VICK, Toni 20 3-7 0-3 5-6 2-2 4 4 0 0 0 2 11
42 FAUNTLEROY, Nicki 18 4-6 0-0 2-3 2-1 3 2 0 3 0 1 10
12 SCOTT, Cebronica 19 3-6 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 8
25 COTILLA, Deidra 20 0-1 0-0 6-6 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
21 KEOGH, Gemma 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 1
22 O'BRIEN, Shannon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-52 4-16 31-39 10-19 29 24 15 19 3 13 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71 % 2-11   18.18 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 15-21   71.43 % 2-5   40.00 % 26-31   83.87 %
Total 27-52   51.9 % 4-16   25.0 % 31-39   79.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 36
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
06:32

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Bombinski, Jennifer * 29 4-10 1-4 6-7 1-2 3 1 2 4 0 2 15
23 Steinmetz, Lisa * 34 6-11 2-3 0-3 2-2 4 5 1 3 0 2 14
45 Rosetti, Adrienne * 26 4-8 0-0 5-7 4-8 12 3 1 3 1 0 13
20 Flacke, Juliann * 23 1-3 0-0 8-8 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 0 10
21 Davidson, Courtney * 11 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 1 4
31 Zapf, Lauren 9 3-5 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 9
44 Herring, Bryanna 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 1 4
33 Jensen, Elaine 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 4 0 0 3
15 Dunn, Catherine 14 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 2
12 Ball, Marisa 3 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2
11 Shimoda, Maile 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0
13 Kavanaugh, Kristen 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
32 Luchsinger, Alison 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Vallely, Chrissie 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-52 4-12 24-33 15-20 35 28 9 26 1 9 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38 % 3-10   30.00 % 8-13   61.54 %
Second Half 12-23   52.17 % 1-2   50.00 % 16-20   80.00 %
Total 24-52   46.2 % 4-12   33.3 % 24-33   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-18:20



First Half Box Score
High Point Panthers 31

Navy 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 RUIZ, Debbie 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0
33 BREWER, Mary 12 3-3 0-0 2-3 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
10 HENRY, Narelle 17 2-7 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 5 3 0 1 5
20 BROCKMAN, Misty 13 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 2 3
35 ROSSER, Gina 13 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
24 VICK, Toni 10 0-3 0-2 3-4 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 3
42 FAUNTLEROY, Nicki 9 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 4
12 SCOTT, Cebronica 5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 COTILLA, Deidra 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 KEOGH, Gemma 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 O'BRIEN, Shannon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-31 2-11 5-8 8-11 19 12 7 11 0 5 31
38.7 % 18.2 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Bombinski, Jennifer 15 2-6 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 1 6
23 Steinmetz, Lisa 15 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 3
45 Rosetti, Adrienne 11 2-5 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 1 0 1 1 0 6
20 Flacke, Juliann 12 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
21 Davidson, Courtney 8 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
31 Zapf, Lauren 7 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
44 Herring, Bryanna 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
33 Jensen, Elaine 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
15 Dunn, Catherine 8 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
12 Ball, Marisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Shimoda, Maile 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Kavanaugh, Kristen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Luchsinger, Alison 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
25 Vallely, Chrissie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 3-10 8-13 9-13 22 10 4 11 1 4 35
41.4 % 30.0 % 61.5 %



Second Half Box Score
High Point Panthers 58

Navy 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 RUIZ, Debbie 18 6-6 1-1 11-13 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 3 24
33 BREWER, Mary 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 2 0 2
10 HENRY, Narelle 11 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 2 2
20 BROCKMAN, Misty 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
35 ROSSER, Gina 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 VICK, Toni 10 3-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 8
42 FAUNTLEROY, Nicki 9 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
12 SCOTT, Cebronica 14 2-2 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 6
25 COTILLA, Deidra 13 0-0 0-0 6-6 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
21 KEOGH, Gemma 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 1
22 O'BRIEN, Shannon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-21 2-5 26-31 2-8 10 12 8 8 3 8 58
71.4 % 40.0 % 83.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Bombinski, Jennifer 14 2-4 0-1 5-5 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 9
23 Steinmetz, Lisa 19 5-7 1-1 0-3 1-0 1 4 0 2 0 1 11
45 Rosetti, Adrienne 15 2-3 0-0 3-3 2-6 8 2 1 2 0 0 7
20 Flacke, Juliann 11 1-3 0-0 6-6 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 8
21 Davidson, Courtney 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
31 Zapf, Lauren 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
44 Herring, Bryanna 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Jensen, Elaine 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
15 Dunn, Catherine 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ball, Marisa 3 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2
11 Shimoda, Maile 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
13 Kavanaugh, Kristen 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
32 Luchsinger, Alison 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Vallely, Chrissie 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-23 1-2 16-20 6-7 13 18 5 15 0 5 41
52.2 % 50.0 % 80.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: High Point Panthers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Navy
19:57 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIDSON,COURTNEY

FOUL  by ROSSER,GINA 19:43
TURNOVER  by ROSSER,GINA 19:43

19:25 MISS JUMPER by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,NARELLE --
MISS JUMPER by ROSSER,GINA 19:16
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,NARELLE --
TURNOVER  by HENRY,NARELLE 19:09
FOUL  by HENRY,NARELLE 19:06
FOUL  by ROSSER,GINA 18:56

18:56 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by FLACKE,JULIANN
18:56 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by FLACKE,JULIANN

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,NARELLE 18:33
REBOUND OFF by 34 --
GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,MARY 18:26 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by HENRY,NARELLE --

18:13 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by BROCKMAN,MISTY --
TURNOVER  by HENRY,NARELLE 18:00

17:58 STEAL  by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER
17:58 TURNOVER  by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER
17:58 FOUL  by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER

GOOD JUMPER by ROSSER,GINA 17:51 4-4
ASSIST  by RUIZ,DEBBIE --

17:36 TURNOVER  by FLACKE,JULIANN
STEAL  by BROCKMAN,MISTY 17:32
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,NARELLE 17:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,COURTNEY
FOUL  by BREWER,MARY 17:16

17:06 MISS JUMPER by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:43 MISS JUMPER by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE

16:38 MISS JUMPER by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
REBOUND DEF by 34 --
MISS 3PTR by BROCKMAN,MISTY 16:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER
15:49 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER

MISS JUMPER by BROCKMAN,MISTY 15:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE

15:20 TURNOVER  by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER
STEAL  by BROCKMAN,MISTY 15:17
GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,NARELLE 15:04 6-6

14:55 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by 34 --
TURNOVER  by RUIZ,DEBBIE 14:43

14:41 STEAL  by DUNN,CATHERINE
FOUL  by RUIZ,DEBBIE 14:34

14:34 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,COURTNEY
14:34 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by RUIZ,DEBBIE 14:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by RUIZ,DEBBIE 13:53
13:52 MISS 3PTR by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by COTILLA,DEIDRA --
13:42 FOUL  by DAVIDSON,COURTNEY

GOOD 3PTR by BROCKMAN,MISTY 13:28 9-8 V 1
12:57 9-10 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE



12:43 FOUL  by DAVIDSON,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,CEBRONICA 12:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by VICK,TONI 12:30

12:30 MISS FT by DUNN,CATHERINE
REBOUND DEF by KEOGH,GEMMA --
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,CEBRONICA 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by STEINMETZ,LISA
FOUL  by KEOGH,GEMMA 12:13

12:13 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
12:13 9-12 H 3 GOOD FT by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE

TURNOVER  by BROCKMAN,MISTY 12:06
11:57 TURNOVER  by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE

TURNOVER  by HENRY,NARELLE 11:39
11:27 TURNOVER  by DUNN,CATHERINE

STEAL  by FAUNTLEROY,NICKI 11:23
MISS JUMPER by COTILLA,DEIDRA 11:16

11:16 BLOCK  by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE

11:05 9-14 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,CATHERINE
TURNOVER  by FAUNTLEROY,NICKI 10:43

10:34 FOUL  by STEINMETZ,LISA
10:34 TURNOVER  by STEINMETZ,LISA

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,NARELLE 10:23
REBOUND OFF by FAUNTLEROY,NICKI --
GOOD JUMPER by FAUNTLEROY,NICKI 10:16 11-14 H 3

10:16 FOUL  by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
MISS FT by FAUNTLEROY,NICKI 10:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,CATHERINE
FOUL  by COTILLA,DEIDRA 10:09

10:09 MISS FT by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:09 MISS FT by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
REBOUND DEF by ROSSER,GINA --
GOOD JUMPER by ROSSER,GINA 10:05 13-14 H 1
ASSIST  by HENRY,NARELLE --

09:54 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,CATHERINE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE

MISS JUMPER by FAUNTLEROY,NICKI 09:33
REBOUND OFF by ROSSER,GINA --
GOOD JUMPER by ROSSER,GINA 09:27 15-14 V 1

09:19 15-16 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
-- ASSIST  by KAVANAUGH,KRISTEN

08:46 FOUL  by LUCHSINGER,ALISON
FOUL  by RUIZ,DEBBIE 08:15
TURNOVER  by RUIZ,DEBBIE 08:15

08:05 TURNOVER  by HERRING,BRYANNA
TURNOVER  by BROCKMAN,MISTY 07:51

07:41 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,CATHERINE
-- REBOUND OFF by HERRING,BRYANNA

07:34 15-18 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HERRING,BRYANNA
07:18 FOUL  by DUNN,CATHERINE

GOOD FT by VICK,TONI 07:18 16-18 H 2
MISS FT by VICK,TONI 07:18
REBOUND OFF by VICK,TONI --

07:12 FOUL  by LUCHSINGER,ALISON
GOOD FT by VICK,TONI 07:12 17-18 H 1
GOOD FT by VICK,TONI 07:12 18-18

06:59 TURNOVER  by DUNN,CATHERINE
MISS JUMPER by VICK,TONI 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by STEINMETZ,LISA
06:29 MISS 3PTR by STEINMETZ,LISA



-- REBOUND OFF by HERRING,BRYANNA
06:20 TURNOVER  by ZAPF,LAUREN

STEAL  by VICK,TONI 06:18
MISS 3PTR by BROCKMAN,MISTY 06:08
REBOUND OFF by BREWER,MARY --
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,NARELLE 06:01
REBOUND OFF by BREWER,MARY --

05:51 STEAL  by HERRING,BRYANNA
TURNOVER  by FAUNTLEROY,NICKI 05:48

05:44 18-21 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by STEINMETZ,LISA
GOOD JUMPER by FAUNTLEROY,NICKI 05:23 20-21 H 1
ASSIST  by HENRY,NARELLE --

05:12 MISS JUMPER by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by VICK,TONI --
GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,MARY 05:03 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by BROCKMAN,MISTY --

05:03 FOUL  by HERRING,BRYANNA
GOOD FT by BREWER,MARY 05:03 23-21 V 2

04:57 MISS 3PTR by ZAPF,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by STEINMETZ,LISA

04:52 MISS JUMPER by STEINMETZ,LISA
REBOUND DEF by BROCKMAN,MISTY --
GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,MARY 04:44 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by HENRY,NARELLE --

04:29 MISS JUMPER by ZAPF,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:20 25-24 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER
FOUL  by HENRY,NARELLE 04:20

04:20 MISS FT by JENSEN,ELAINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:20 25-25 GOOD FT by JENSEN,ELAINE
TURNOVER  by BROCKMAN,MISTY 04:03

04:00 STEAL  by STEINMETZ,LISA
03:54 MISS 3PTR by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by BROCKMAN,MISTY --
MISS JUMPER by BROCKMAN,MISTY 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by VICK,TONI 03:32

03:32 25-26 H 1 GOOD FT by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER
03:32 MISS FT by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER

-- REBOUND OFF by JENSEN,ELAINE
03:12 25-29 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ZAPF,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER
GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,NARELLE 02:59 28-29 H 1

02:46 TURNOVER  by SHIMODA,MAILE
STEAL  by HENRY,NARELLE 02:44
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,CEBRONICA 02:37 30-29 V 1
ASSIST  by HENRY,NARELLE --

02:25 MISS 3PTR by SHIMODA,MAILE
-- REBOUND OFF by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER

02:12 30-31 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ZAPF,LAUREN
02:05 FOUL  by JENSEN,ELAINE

MISS FT by BREWER,MARY 02:05
REBOUND DEADB by 34 --
GOOD FT by BREWER,MARY 02:05 31-31

01:51 TURNOVER  by JENSEN,ELAINE
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,CEBRONICA 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by FLACKE,JULIANN
01:17 31-33 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ZAPF,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by STEINMETZ,LISA
MISS 3PTR by VICK,TONI 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER



00:53 MISS JUMPER by STEINMETZ,LISA
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,NARELLE --
MISS 3PTR by VICK,TONI 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,ELAINE
00:20 31-35 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JENSEN,ELAINE

-- ASSIST  by FLACKE,JULIANN
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,NARELLE 00:02
REBOUND OFF by VICK,TONI --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: High Point Panthers Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Navy
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,NARELLE 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
19:28 MISS JUMPER by FLACKE,JULIANN

-- REBOUND OFF by FLACKE,JULIANN
19:20 MISS JUMPER by FLACKE,JULIANN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
19:16 TURNOVER  by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE

TURNOVER  by RUIZ,DEBBIE 19:05
19:03 STEAL  by DAVIDSON,COURTNEY
18:57 31-37 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by STEINMETZ,LISA

FOUL  by BREWER,MARY 18:56
18:56 MISS FT by STEINMETZ,LISA

REBOUND DEF by FAUNTLEROY,NICKI --
18:36 FOUL  by DAVIDSON,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by BREWER,MARY 18:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE

FOUL  by FAUNTLEROY,NICKI 18:20
18:20 31-38 H 7 GOOD FT by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
18:20 31-39 H 8 GOOD FT by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
18:01 FOUL  by STEINMETZ,LISA

MISS FT by SCOTT,CEBRONICA 18:01
REBOUND DEADB by 34 --
GOOD FT by SCOTT,CEBRONICA 18:01 32-39 H 7
STEAL  by SCOTT,CEBRONICA 17:55

17:53 TURNOVER  by STEINMETZ,LISA
17:51 FOUL  by SHIMODA,MAILE

GOOD FT by SCOTT,CEBRONICA 17:51 33-39 H 6
MISS FT by SCOTT,CEBRONICA 17:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
FOUL  by BREWER,MARY 17:43

17:43 MISS FT by STEINMETZ,LISA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:43 MISS FT by STEINMETZ,LISA
REBOUND DEF by BREWER,MARY --
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,NARELLE 17:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
STEAL  by HENRY,NARELLE 17:26
GOOD JUMPER by VICK,TONI 17:21 35-39 H 4
FOUL  by VICK,TONI 17:14

17:14 35-40 H 5 GOOD FT by FLACKE,JULIANN
17:14 35-41 H 6 GOOD FT by FLACKE,JULIANN

GOOD JUMPER by VICK,TONI 17:06 37-41 H 4
ASSIST  by HENRY,NARELLE --

16:56 TURNOVER  by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER
STEAL  by RUIZ,DEBBIE 16:54
GOOD JUMPER by VICK,TONI 16:50 39-41 H 2
ASSIST  by RUIZ,DEBBIE --

16:45 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by HENRY,NARELLE 16:31



16:31 39-42 H 3 GOOD FT by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER
16:31 39-43 H 4 GOOD FT by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER

TIMEOUT TEAM by 34 16:31
16:07 FOUL  by FLACKE,JULIANN

GOOD FT by VICK,TONI 16:07 40-43 H 3
GOOD FT by VICK,TONI 16:07 41-43 H 2

15:52 41-45 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
-- ASSIST  by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER

TURNOVER  by HENRY,NARELLE 15:45
15:43 STEAL  by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER
15:28 TURNOVER  by JENSEN,ELAINE
15:11 FOUL  by JENSEN,ELAINE

GOOD FT by RUIZ,DEBBIE 15:11 42-45 H 3
MISS FT by RUIZ,DEBBIE 15:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
15:05 MISS 3PTR by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER

-- REBOUND OFF by JENSEN,ELAINE
15:02 FOUL  by STEINMETZ,LISA
15:02 TURNOVER  by STEINMETZ,LISA

GOOD JUMPER by RUIZ,DEBBIE 14:52 44-45 H 1
14:37 TURNOVER  by JENSEN,ELAINE

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,CEBRONICA 14:19 46-45 V 1
14:04 TURNOVER  by JENSEN,ELAINE

STEAL  by RUIZ,DEBBIE 14:02
GOOD JUMPER by RUIZ,DEBBIE 13:57 48-45 V 3

13:26 MISS JUMPER by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by KEOGH,GEMMA --
GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,MARY 13:17 50-45 V 5
ASSIST  by SCOTT,CEBRONICA --

13:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:52 MISS JUMPER by STEINMETZ,LISA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CEBRONICA --
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,CEBRONICA 12:26 52-45 V 7
ASSIST  by BROCKMAN,MISTY --

12:05 MISS JUMPER by LUCHSINGER,ALISON
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE

12:00 MISS JUMPER by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
REBOUND DEF by BREWER,MARY --
TURNOVER  by KEOGH,GEMMA 11:43

11:41 STEAL  by SHIMODA,MAILE
11:39 52-47 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by STEINMETZ,LISA

-- ASSIST  by SHIMODA,MAILE
11:06 FOUL  by SHIMODA,MAILE

GOOD FT by COTILLA,DEIDRA 11:06 53-47 V 6
GOOD FT by COTILLA,DEIDRA 11:06 54-47 V 7

10:50 54-49 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
FOUL  by BREWER,MARY 10:50

10:50 54-50 V 4 GOOD FT by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
10:33 FOUL  by DUNN,CATHERINE

GOOD FT by FAUNTLEROY,NICKI 10:33 55-50 V 5
GOOD FT by FAUNTLEROY,NICKI 10:33 56-50 V 6

10:21 56-53 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by STEINMETZ,LISA
-- ASSIST  by BALL,MARISA

GOOD 3PTR by BROCKMAN,MISTY 10:02 59-53 V 6
FOUL  by HENRY,NARELLE 09:55

09:55 MISS FT by BALL,MARISA
REBOUND DEF by 34 --
MISS 3PTR by VICK,TONI 09:31
REBOUND OFF by 34 --

09:31 FOUL  by BALL,MARISA
GOOD FT by COTILLA,DEIDRA 09:31 60-53 V 7
GOOD FT by COTILLA,DEIDRA 09:31 61-53 V 8



09:18 MISS JUMPER by STEINMETZ,LISA
REBOUND DEF by VICK,TONI --
GOOD JUMPER by RUIZ,DEBBIE 09:00 63-53 V 10

08:50 MISS JUMPER by SHIMODA,MAILE
REBOUND DEF by KEOGH,GEMMA --

08:42 FOUL  by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
GOOD FT by COTILLA,DEIDRA 08:42 64-53 V 11
GOOD FT by COTILLA,DEIDRA 08:42 65-53 V 12

08:34 FOUL  by DAVIDSON,COURTNEY
08:34 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by RUIZ,DEBBIE 08:34 66-53 V 13
GOOD FT by RUIZ,DEBBIE 08:34 67-53 V 14

08:14 67-55 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by STEINMETZ,LISA
TURNOVER  by KEOGH,GEMMA 07:58

07:43 TURNOVER  by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
STEAL  by KEOGH,GEMMA 07:43

07:43 FOUL  by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
GOOD FT by KEOGH,GEMMA 07:43 68-55 V 13
MISS FT by KEOGH,GEMMA 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE
07:17 TURNOVER  by TEAM
07:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by FAUNTLEROY,NICKI 07:10 70-55 V 15
FOUL  by VICK,TONI 06:53

06:52 70-56 V 14 GOOD FT by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER
06:52 70-57 V 13 GOOD FT by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER

GOOD JUMPER by RUIZ,DEBBIE 06:32 72-57 V 15
06:32 FOUL  by KAVANAUGH,KRISTEN

GOOD FT by RUIZ,DEBBIE 06:32 73-57 V 16
06:11 MISS JUMPER by HERRING,BRYANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by FLACKE,JULIANN
FOUL  by FAUNTLEROY,NICKI 06:05

06:05 73-58 V 15 GOOD FT by FLACKE,JULIANN
06:05 73-59 V 14 GOOD FT by FLACKE,JULIANN

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,CEBRONICA 05:52
05:50 STEAL  by KAVANAUGH,KRISTEN
05:48 MISS JUMPER by KAVANAUGH,KRISTEN

-- REBOUND OFF by STEINMETZ,LISA
05:39 73-61 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by STEINMETZ,LISA

TURNOVER  by FAUNTLEROY,NICKI 05:33
TIMEOUT TEAM by 34 05:33
FOUL  by BREWER,MARY 05:20

05:20 73-62 V 11 GOOD FT by FLACKE,JULIANN
05:20 73-63 V 10 GOOD FT by FLACKE,JULIANN

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,NARELLE 04:51
REBOUND OFF by FAUNTLEROY,NICKI --
GOOD JUMPER by FAUNTLEROY,NICKI 04:45 75-63 V 12

04:32 75-65 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by HERRING,BRYANNA
GOOD 3PTR by RUIZ,DEBBIE 04:02 78-65 V 13
ASSIST  by SCOTT,CEBRONICA --

03:35 78-67 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER
MISS JUMPER by FAUNTLEROY,NICKI 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by KAVANAUGH,KRISTEN
02:56 78-69 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER

-- ASSIST  by KAVANAUGH,KRISTEN
FOUL  by COTILLA,DEIDRA 02:56

02:56 78-70 V 8 GOOD FT by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER
TURNOVER  by RUIZ,DEBBIE 02:31

02:31 STEAL  by STEINMETZ,LISA
02:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:19 TURNOVER  by HERRING,BRYANNA
02:10 FOUL  by STEINMETZ,LISA



GOOD FT by HENRY,NARELLE 02:10 79-70 V 9
GOOD FT by HENRY,NARELLE 02:10 80-70 V 10

01:55 TURNOVER  by ZAPF,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by RUIZ,DEBBIE 01:31 82-70 V 12

01:10 82-72 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by FLACKE,JULIANN
-- ASSIST  by ROSETTI,ADRIENNE

00:46 FOUL  by STEINMETZ,LISA
GOOD FT by RUIZ,DEBBIE 00:46 83-72 V 11
GOOD FT by RUIZ,DEBBIE 00:46 84-72 V 12

00:31 TURNOVER  by ZAPF,LAUREN
STEAL  by HENRY,NARELLE 00:30

00:30 FOUL  by BALL,MARISA
00:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by RUIZ,DEBBIE 00:30
REBOUND DEADB by 34 --
GOOD FT by RUIZ,DEBBIE 00:30 85-72 V 13
FOUL  by O'BRIEN,SHANNON 00:21

00:21 85-73 V 12 GOOD FT by ZAPF,LAUREN
00:21 85-74 V 11 GOOD FT by ZAPF,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by COTILLA,DEIDRA 00:21
00:16 85-76 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by BALL,MARISA
00:09 FOUL  by ZAPF,LAUREN

GOOD FT by RUIZ,DEBBIE 00:09 86-76 V 10
GOOD FT by RUIZ,DEBBIE 00:09 87-76 V 11

00:09 TURNOVER  by FLACKE,JULIANN
STEAL  by RUIZ,DEBBIE 00:08

00:08 FOUL  by BALL,MARISA
GOOD FT by RUIZ,DEBBIE 00:08 88-76 V 12
GOOD FT by RUIZ,DEBBIE 00:08 89-76 V 13

00:03 TURNOVER  by BOMBINSKI,JENNIFER
STEAL  by VICK,TONI 00:00


